SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE AND SMT. GODAVARIDEVI SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE, TUMSAR, SCIENCE ASSOCIATION 2023-24

Inauguration Ceremony of Science Association session 2023-24

The Inauguration Ceremony of Science Association for the session 2023-24 was held at **Seth Narsingdas Mor College of Arts & Commerce and Smt. Godavaridevi Saraf Science College, Tumsar** on 30.10.2023 at 11.30 am in New Seminar Hall. The event was attended by 24 the faculty members and around 300 students of Science. The inauguration of Science Association was organized to promote inquisitiveness among the students and inculcate scientific attitude among students, to trigger interest among the students in Science, to encourage, motivate and equip the students in applications of Science and its interface with society and to keep the students in touch with latest scientific knowledge.

The chief guest for the occasion was Shri. Sunil Kanholkar, Librarian of our college. President of the program was Principal of our college Dr. C. B. Masram. The event was formally inaugurated by showering water to Pinus tree by the chief guest in the presence of college Principal Dr. C.B. Masram, Science Faculty In-charge Dr. K. N. Sathawane, other staff members and the students of science association. Inaugural speech was given by Mrs. Bharti Baghele, President of science association. In her speech she enlightened the brief introduction about science association and in whole session which various activities, program, competitions and industrial visit will be organized. The one of the Chief Guest presided over the function. He addressed the students regarding importance of Science Association. He inspired them for getting more and more benefits from such association in their career. Dr. C. B. Masram in his presidential speech, encouraged students to conduct some scientific programs under Science Association. Ms. Tulsi Sharam student of B.Sc Final Year gave vote of thanks. Convener of science association, Dr. Pravin A. Dhakite, Dr. J. V. Gadpayle and Ms, Arti Salve and others members of Science Association, all the faculty members of college attended the program. Program concluded with National anthem.













B. (Dr. C Masram) Principal Seth Narsingdas Mor College of Arts & Commarce & Smt. G. D. Saraf Science College, Tumsar





(Dr. C Masram) Principal Seth Narsingdas Mor College of Arts & Commerce & Smt. G. D. Saraf Science College, Tumsar





(Dr. C B. Masram) Principal Seth Narsingdas Mor College of Arta & Commerce & Smt. G. D. Saraf Science College, Tumsar



(Dr. C. B. Masr. Principal B. Masram) Seth Narsingdas Mor College of Arta & Commerce & Smt. G. D. Saraf Science College,Tumsar